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SHAREHOLDERS VOTING BY PROXY. 87 

CHAP. 103 

statutes, as amended by chapter eighty-seven of the public laws of nine­
teen hundred a~d seventeen, is hereby further amended by inserting be­
fore the word "such" in the fourth line, the words 'the state or,' so that 
said section, as amended, shall read as follows: 

'Sec. 59. . Towns may raise money to advertise the state. Any city or 
town may appropriate any sum, not exceeding one mill on a dollar, based 
on the valuation of the preceding year, to be expended and used for ad­
vertising the natural resources, advantages and attractions of the state 
or such city or to-wn.' 

Approved April 1. 1925. 

Chapter 103. 

An Act to Amend Section Five of Chapter One Hundred and Twenty-two of the 
Reviseu Statutes. Relating to Common Thieves. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of .Maine, as follows: 

R. S., C. 122, sec. 5; relating to definition of common thief and punish­
ment of, amended. Section .five of chapter one hundred and twenty-two 
of the revised statutes is hereby amended by striking out the word "four" 
in the fifth line of said section and inserting in the place thereof the weird 
'one,' so that said section, as amended, shall read as follows: • 

'Sec. 5. Minimum sentence fixed at one year imprisonment. Whoever, 
after being convicted of larceny as principal or as accessory before the 
fact, is again convicted thereof, or is convicted of three distinct larceni.es 
at the same term of court, shall be deemed a common thief, and be punished 
by imprisonment for not less than one, nor more than fifteen years.' 

Approved April 2. 1925. 

Chapter 104. 

An _~ct to Amend Section Eighteen of Chapter Fifty-one of the Revised Statutes. 
as Amended b~T Chapter Twenty-three of the Public Laws of Nineteen Hundred 
and Nineteen. Relating to Proxies. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of 1VIaine, as follows: 

R. S., C. 51, sec. 18; P. L., 1919, c. 23; relating to representation at 
meetings of shareholders by proxies and powers of attorney, amended . 
. Section eighteen of chapter fifty-one of the revised statutes as amended 
by chapter twenty-three of the public laws of nineteen hundred and nine­
teen is hereby amended by striking out of the second line the words "ninety 
days" and substituting in place thereof the \vords 'six months,' so that 
said section, as amended, shall read as fonows: 


